
COTA 2010

TRIALERS (TOTS)
POSICIÓ DOR NOM EDAD ZONA 1 ZONA 2 ZONA 3 ZONA 4 ZONA 5 ZONA 1 ZONA 2 ZONA 3 ZONA 4 ZONA 5 ZONA 1 ZONA 2 ZONA 3 ZONA 4 ZONA 5 TEMPS TOTAL

1 106 DAVID DARNÉS 24 5 13 5 11 5 20 5 16 5 15 5 13 5 15 5 20 5 16 5 15 5 13 5 15 5 20 5 16 5 15 308

2 209 ISMAEL LOBATO 30 5 13 2 11 5 20 5 16 5 15 3 13 5 13 5 20 3 16 5 15 3 13 5 15 5 20 5 16 5 15 297

3 312 LLUIS GALLACH 46 2 13 3 13 5 20 5 16 5 13 5 13 5 13 5 20 5 16 5 15 5 13 5 13 3 20 3 16 3 15 293

4 208 JOAN RICART 36 3 13 2 13 5 20 5 16 3 15 3 13 3 15 5 20 5 16 5 15 0 8 3 15 5 20 5 16 5 15 287

5 101 IVAN ROVIRA 26 3 13 3 7 5 20 3 16 5 15 3 13 5 13 5 20 5 16 5 15 2 13 5 7 5 20 5 16 5 15 283

6 114 CARLES GARRIDO 25 3 13 1 7 0 15 5 16 5 15 2 13 5 13 5 20 5 16 1 15 5 13 2 15 5 20 5 16 5 15 276

7 3 ORIOL NOGUERA 14 3 13 0 5 3 20 5 16 3 15 3 13 3 9 5 20 5 16 5 13 5 13 5 13 5 20 5 16 3 15 275

8 310 SANTI SERRA 45 0 8 3 13 0 15 5 16 3 13 3 13 3 13 3 20 5 16 5 15 3 13 3 15 5 20 5 16 5 15 272

9 110 JOAN CONDINS 20 2 11 1 9 2 18 5 16 5 13 1 11 5 13 3 20 5 16 3 15 3 13 3 13 5 20 5 16 3 15 270

10 112 VICTOR BATALLA 19 3 13 5 20 1 11 5 16 3 13 3 13 1 13 5 20 5 16 5 13 0 8 3 13 5 20 5 16 3 13 270

11 113 ALBERT FRANCH 25 0 8 2 6 5 20 1 16 1 15 3 13 2 13 3 20 5 16 3 15 5 13 1 15 5 20 5 16 2 15 264

12 109 JORDI RIERA 18 5 9 2 9 0 12 5 16 5 15 3 13 5 9 5 20 2 16 3 15 5 13 1 11 3 20 3 16 2 15 258

13 116 JORDI PUJOL 26 3 11 3 9 5 20 5 16 3 13 0 6 5 13 3 20 3 16 0 10 5 11 1 11 3 20 5 16 5 13 254

14 207 XAVIER SUAREZ 33 5 7 5 7 2 16 5 15 3 13 5 9 5 11 5 14 5 16 5 13 5 9 5 13 5 14 1 16 1 9 244

15 111 JORDI DALMAU 20 0 8 1 8 0 10 5 16 1 13 5 11 1 11 2 18 5 16 2 15 2 13 5 13 3 20 3 16 3 15 241

16 409 JOSEP CORTÉS 48 3 9 5 2 5 16 5 14 5 9 5 9 5 7 5 16 5 14 3 11 5 9 5 7 5 16 5 16 5 11 237

17 115 MIQUEL PARÉS 26 5 9 1 7 2 16 2 16 3 13 5 9 3 13 1 16 2 16 5 13 5 11 1 11 1 16 1 16 3 13 235

18 410 PERE CAMP 48 1 11 3 7 3 16 5 14 3 11 5 7 5 7 5 16 5 14 3 11 0 6 5 7 5 16 5 16 5 13 230

19 4 FERRÀN LLUELLES 16 0 3 3 6 3 16 1 16 3 13 5 9 3 8 5 16 1 16 3 13 5 9 2 8 5 16 1 16 5 13 223

20 307 TONI CASADEMUNT 42 5 7 5 7 3 16 5 10 5 9 3 9 5 7 0 13 3 14 3 13 3 9 5 9 3 16 2 16 5 13 223

21 2 ARNAU FARRÉ 11 5 7 0 3 3 16 1 16 0 10 5 11 5 6 3 16 1 16 1 13 0 8 5 11 3 16 5 16 5 13 220

22 210 ALBERT RIERA 30 3 9 1 9 3 18 1 16 1 13 2 11 1 11 1 16 5 16 3 13 0 8 2 11 3 16 5 16 0 5 219

23 108 EDUARD FERNÀNDEZ 17 5 7 5 9 3 14 0 10 1 11 5 9 5 7 5 14 5 14 1 13 5 9 3 7 5 14 3 14 3 11 217

24 105 GERARD FIGUERAS 25 3 7 2 7 2 13 3 12 3 9 3 9 1 7 5 14 5 12 5 9 3 9 5 7 3 18 3 16 1 15 211

25 301 ENRIC OLLER 37 0 1 1 7 2 16 5 16 3 9 5 7 1 7 3 16 5 14 5 9 2 9 1 7 5 16 5 14 5 9 205

26 403 JOSEP AUFERIL 51 3 7 5 5 3 12 5 14 0 6 5 7 3 6 3 12 5 14 5 9 2 7 5 6 5 14 5 14 5 9 201

27 407 JAVIER RIVES 58 5 7 5 7 3 16 3 16 5 11 3 7 0 3 1 16 1 16 5 9 2 7 1 7 3 16 0 10 5 9 199

28 402 EDUARD GIL 51 5 5 2 7 1 12 3 12 1 13 5 5 3 7 1 14 5 12 5 9 5 5 3 7 3 14 5 14 5 9 197

29 408 JOAN FARRÉS 52 3 5 5 5 1 12 1 16 3 9 5 5 5 5 5 12 5 12 5 9 5 5 5 5 5 12 2 14 5 9 195

30 103 GENÍS AUFERIL 18 3 7 2 7 1 14 3 14 0 5 5 7 1 7 1 14 2 14 5 9 3 9 2 6 5 16 3 14 5 9 193

31 107 JOSEP Mª ISERN 23 1 7 5 7 5 10 1 16 3 17 2 5 5 4 1 10 3 14 5 7 5 5 5 6 5 10 1 14 5 9 193

32 211 JORDI MONRÀS 30 2 3 5 5 1 14 1 15 2 9 5 3 5 2 2 14 1 16 5 9 5 5 5 6 1 18 2 16 5 9 191

33 411 ENRIC CULLELL 47 3 7 3 7 2 12 1 14 1 7 1 9 5 6 5 10 1 16 5 9 1 9 5 6 5 12 0 15 5 9 191

34 202 ENRIC LLOVERAS 36 0 2 5 6 3 12 5 12 3 9 5 5 5 7 3 14 5 14 5 9 0 6 2 7 3 14 1 14 5 9 190

35 405 MOISES MAESTRE 54 5 5 5 4 1 12 1 16 2 7 3 6 3 5 5 12 1 16 2 7 5 5 5 9 5 12 1 16 5 9 190

36 309 MARC LLOBET 38 1 7 3 8 0 19 1 16 0 5 3 9 3 7 1 14 0 10 1 11 2 9 5 7 1 16 5 14 3 8 189

37 305 JORDI FREIXANET 45 5 5 5 6 2 9 1 12 3 9 5 5 5 5 2 12 2 12 5 9 5 5 5 7 5 11 5 12 5 9 188

38 304 JOSEP DACHS 39 5 3 5 6 5 11 0 9 5 7 5 3 5 7 5 10 2 12 5 7 5 5 5 15 3 10 0 8 5 9 182

39 203 XAVIER ÀVILA 29 2 7 1 4 1 12 1 12 5 7 2 7 3 6 3 12 1 14 5 9 2 7 5 7 3 14 1 14 5 9 181

40 1 MARC RIBA 11 5 7 0 3 0 5 2 12 0 5 2 9 3 6 0 10 5 14 1 13 0 8 5 11 1 16 3 16 3 13 178

41 5 ALEX GRAU 15 0 4 2 7 1 10 0 10 0 5 1 9 3 6 1 16 1 16 1 13 2 9 1 11 1 14 2 16 3 13 178

42 308 PERE SERRAT 37 5 3 5 4 5 10 0 11 1 7 5 5 5 5 5 8 1 12 0 16 5 5 5 4 3 16 1 12 5 7 176

43 201 JORDI PRATDEPADUA 35 5 3 5 6 1 12 1 12 0 6 5 3 0 4 5 12 1 12 5 9 5 3 2 6 3 12 2 14 5 9 168

44 206 ENRIC ALZAMORA 32 5 3 2 4 1 9 0 12 2 7 2 7 1 7 1 14 1 14 2 7 1 9 3 7 1 13 1 14 3 9 162

45 303 JORDI DIAZ 42 2 3 3 3 5 12 2 8 1 9 2 5 5 6 1 12 1 8 2 9 1 7 5 6 3 12 1 14 5 9 162

46 404 XAVIER TORRES 51 5 3 0 0 3 8 1 16 2 7 5 5 1 6 2 8 1 12 0 6 5 5 3 6 3 8 1 14 3 9 148

47 306 ORIOL PRATS 46 5 3 3 5 2 7 5 8 1 7 1 7 5 7 2 12 3 7 0 4 2 7 2 7 2 12 1 8 1 9 145

48 204 PASCUAL SERRAT 28 5 5 1 4 1 13 5 3 2 4 0 3 5 4 0 12 5 3 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 14 5 3 5 5 140

49 302 ISIDRE GIRBAU 46 5 3 0 1 3 4 3 3 2 8 5 3 3 7 3 8 3 3 1 9 5 3 5 5 5 8 1 3 5 9 126

50 104 JOAN CARRERAS 18 5 3 5 3 0 5 0 7 0 6 2 5 3 5 1 8 3 5 2 9 1 5 1 6 0 7 0 7 3 9 116

51 401 JOSEP SOLER 52 5 3 1 3 3 4 5 6 2 2 3 3 3 4 5 8 5 6 3 2 3 3 5 2 3 4 5 6 5 2 114

52 406 JOSEP SERRA 61 5 0 5 2 1 4 2 8 3 2 5 3 5 2 5 4 2 3 2 7 5 3 5 2 3 4 5 3 3 7 110

53 311 ANTONI SOTO 43 5 3 1 7 1 10 2 2 0 6 3 3 1 4 3 10 0 2 5 9 3 3 3 5 0 5 1 2 2 7 108

54 205 FRANCESC GIBERT 36 3 3 0 1 2 4 1 3 0 2 5 3 1 4 2 8 1 5 1 7 2 5 2 4 5 8 5 5 2 9 103

55 102 ADRIAN GARCIA 22 3 2 0 0 0 6 0 2 0 1 1 2 3 2 1 4 5 3 1 7 3 3 3 2 1 4 2 3 0 6 70



JUVENILS (FINS A 16 ANYS)
POSICIÓ DOR NOM EDAD ZONA 1 ZONA 2 ZONA 3 ZONA 4 ZONA 5 ZONA 1 ZONA 2 ZONA 3 ZONA 4 ZONA 5 ZONA 1 ZONA 2 ZONA 3 ZONA 4 ZONA 5 TEMPS TOTAL

3 3 ORIOL NOGUERA 14 3 13 0 5 3 20 5 16 3 15 3 13 3 9 5 20 5 16 5 13 5 13 5 13 5 20 5 16 3 15 275

4 4 FERRÀN LLUELLES 16 0 3 3 6 3 16 1 16 3 13 5 9 3 8 5 16 1 16 3 13 5 9 2 8 5 16 1 16 5 13 223

2 2 ARNAU FARRÉ 11 5 7 0 3 3 16 1 16 0 10 5 11 5 6 3 16 1 16 1 13 0 8 5 11 3 16 5 16 5 13 220

1 1 MARC RIBA 11 5 7 0 3 0 5 2 12 0 5 2 9 3 6 0 10 5 14 1 13 0 8 5 11 1 16 3 16 3 13 178

5 5 ALEX GRAU 15 0 4 2 7 1 10 0 10 0 5 1 9 3 6 1 16 1 16 1 13 2 9 1 11 1 14 2 16 3 13 178

JOVES (DE 17 A 26 ANYS)
POSICIÓ DOR NOM EDAD ZONA 1 ZONA 2 ZONA 3 ZONA 4 ZONA 5 ZONA 1 ZONA 2 ZONA 3 ZONA 4 ZONA 5 ZONA 1 ZONA 2 ZONA 3 ZONA 4 ZONA 5 TEMPS TOTAL

1 106 DAVID DARNÉS 24 5 13 5 11 5 20 5 16 5 15 5 13 5 15 5 20 5 16 5 15 5 13 5 15 5 20 5 16 5 15 308

2 101 IVAN ROVIRA 26 3 13 3 7 5 20 3 16 5 15 3 13 5 13 5 20 5 16 5 15 2 13 5 7 5 20 5 16 5 15 283

3 114 CARLES GARRIDO 25 3 13 1 7 0 15 5 16 5 15 2 13 5 13 5 20 5 16 1 15 5 13 2 15 5 20 5 16 5 15 276

4 110 JOAN CONDINS 20 2 11 1 9 2 18 5 16 5 13 1 11 5 13 3 20 5 16 3 15 3 13 3 13 5 20 5 16 3 15 270

5 112 VICTOR BATALLA 19 3 13 5 20 1 11 5 16 3 13 3 13 1 13 5 20 5 16 5 13 0 8 3 13 5 20 5 16 3 13 270

6 113 ALBERT FRANCH 25 0 8 2 6 5 20 1 16 1 15 3 13 2 13 3 20 5 16 3 15 5 13 1 15 5 20 5 16 2 15 264

7 109 JORDI RIERA 18 5 9 2 9 0 12 5 16 5 15 3 13 5 9 5 20 2 16 3 15 5 13 1 11 3 20 3 16 2 15 258

8 116 JORDI PUJOL 26 3 11 3 9 5 20 5 16 3 13 0 6 5 13 3 20 3 16 0 10 5 11 1 11 3 20 5 16 5 13 254

9 111 JORDI DALMAU 20 0 8 1 8 0 10 5 16 1 13 5 11 1 11 2 18 5 16 2 15 2 13 5 13 3 20 3 16 3 15 241

10 115 MIQUEL PARÉS 26 5 9 1 7 2 16 2 16 3 13 5 9 3 13 1 16 2 16 5 13 5 11 1 11 1 16 1 16 3 13 235

11 108 EDUARD FERNÀNDEZ 17 5 7 5 9 3 14 0 10 1 11 5 9 5 7 5 14 5 14 1 13 5 9 3 7 5 14 3 14 3 11 217

12 105 GERARD FIGUERAS 25 3 7 2 7 2 13 3 12 3 9 3 9 1 7 5 14 5 12 5 9 3 9 5 7 3 18 3 16 1 15 211

13 103 GENÍS AUFERIL 18 3 7 2 7 1 14 3 14 0 5 5 7 1 7 1 14 2 14 5 9 3 9 2 6 5 16 3 14 5 9 193

14 107 JOSEP Mª ISERN 23 1 7 5 7 5 10 1 16 3 17 2 5 5 4 1 10 3 14 5 7 5 5 5 6 5 10 1 14 5 9 193

15 104 JOAN CARRERAS 18 5 3 5 3 0 5 0 7 0 6 2 5 3 5 1 8 3 5 2 9 1 5 1 6 0 7 0 7 3 9 116

16 102 ADRIAN GARCIA 22 3 2 0 0 0 6 0 2 0 1 1 2 3 2 1 4 5 3 1 7 3 3 3 2 1 4 2 3 0 6 70

VETERANS (DE 27 A 36 ANYS)
DOR DOR NOM EDAD ZONA 1 ZONA 2 ZONA 3 ZONA 4 ZONA 5 ZONA 1 ZONA 2 ZONA 3 ZONA 4 ZONA 5 ZONA 1 ZONA 2 ZONA 3 ZONA 4 ZONA 5 TEMPS TOTAL

1 209 ISMAEL LOBATO 30 5 13 2 11 5 20 5 16 5 15 3 13 5 13 5 20 3 16 5 15 3 13 5 15 5 20 5 16 5 15 297

2 208 JOAN RICART 36 3 13 2 13 5 20 5 16 3 15 3 13 3 15 5 20 5 16 5 15 0 8 3 15 5 20 5 16 5 15 287

3 207 XAVIER SUAREZ 33 5 7 5 7 2 16 5 15 3 13 5 9 5 11 5 14 5 16 5 13 5 9 5 13 5 14 1 16 1 9 244

4 210 ALBERT RIERA 30 3 9 1 9 3 18 1 16 1 13 2 11 1 11 1 16 5 16 3 13 0 8 2 11 3 16 5 16 0 5 219

5 211 JORDI MONRÀS 30 2 3 5 5 1 14 1 15 2 9 5 3 5 2 2 14 1 16 5 9 5 5 5 6 1 18 2 16 5 9 191

6 202 ENRIC LLOVERAS 36 0 2 5 6 3 12 5 12 3 9 5 5 5 7 3 14 5 14 5 9 0 6 2 7 3 14 1 14 5 9 190

7 203 XAVIER ÀVILA 29 2 7 1 4 1 12 1 12 5 7 2 7 3 6 3 12 1 14 5 9 2 7 5 7 3 14 1 14 5 9 181

8 201 JORDI PRATDEPADUA 35 5 3 5 6 1 12 1 12 0 6 5 3 0 4 5 12 1 12 5 9 5 3 2 6 3 12 2 14 5 9 168

9 206 ENRIC ALZAMORA 32 5 3 2 4 1 9 0 12 2 7 2 7 1 7 1 14 1 14 2 7 1 9 3 7 1 13 1 14 3 9 162

10 204 PASCUAL SERRAT 28 5 5 1 4 1 13 5 3 2 4 0 3 5 4 0 12 5 3 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 14 5 3 5 5 140

11 205 FRANCESC GIBERT 36 3 3 0 1 2 4 1 3 0 2 5 3 1 4 2 8 1 5 1 7 2 5 2 4 5 8 5 5 2 9 103

SUPER VETERANS (DE 37 A 46 ANYS)
DOR DOR NOM EDAD ZONA 1 ZONA 2 ZONA 3 ZONA 4 ZONA 5 ZONA 1 ZONA 2 ZONA 3 ZONA 4 ZONA 5 ZONA 1 ZONA 2 ZONA 3 ZONA 4 ZONA 5 TEMPS TOTAL

1 312 LLUIS GALLACH 46 2 13 3 13 5 20 5 16 5 13 5 13 5 13 5 20 5 16 5 15 5 13 5 13 3 20 3 16 3 15 293

2 310 SANTI SERRA 45 0 8 3 13 0 15 5 16 3 13 3 13 3 13 3 20 5 16 5 15 3 13 3 15 5 20 5 16 5 15 272

3 307 TONI CASADEMUNT 42 5 7 5 7 3 16 5 10 5 9 3 9 5 7 0 13 3 14 3 13 3 9 5 9 3 16 2 16 5 13 223

4 301 ENRIC OLLER 37 0 1 1 7 2 16 5 16 3 9 5 7 1 7 3 16 5 14 5 9 2 9 1 7 5 16 5 14 5 9 205

5 309 MARC LLOBET 38 1 7 3 8 0 19 1 16 0 5 3 9 3 7 1 14 0 10 1 11 2 9 5 7 1 16 5 14 3 8 189

6 305 JORDI FREIXANET 45 5 5 5 6 2 9 1 12 3 9 5 5 5 5 2 12 2 12 5 9 5 5 5 7 5 11 5 12 5 9 188

7 304 JOSEP DACHS 39 5 3 5 6 5 11 0 9 5 7 5 3 5 7 5 10 2 12 5 7 5 5 5 15 3 10 0 8 5 9 182

8 308 PERE SERRAT 37 5 3 5 4 5 10 0 11 1 7 5 5 5 5 5 8 1 12 0 16 5 5 5 4 3 16 1 12 5 7 176

9 303 JORDI DIAZ 42 2 3 3 3 5 12 2 8 1 9 2 5 5 6 1 12 1 8 2 9 1 7 5 6 3 12 1 14 5 9 162

10 306 ORIOL PRATS 46 5 3 3 5 2 7 5 8 1 7 1 7 5 7 2 12 3 7 0 4 2 7 2 7 2 12 1 8 1 9 145

11 302 ISIDRE GIRBAU 46 5 3 0 1 3 4 3 3 2 8 5 3 3 7 3 8 3 3 1 9 5 3 5 5 5 8 1 3 5 9 126

12 311 ANTONI SOTO 43 5 3 1 7 1 10 2 2 0 6 3 3 1 4 3 10 0 2 5 9 3 3 3 5 0 5 1 2 2 7 108

MASTERS (MÉS DE 47 ANYS)
POSICIÓ DOR NOM EDAD ZONA 1 ZONA 2 ZONA 3 ZONA 4 ZONA 5 ZONA 1 ZONA 2 ZONA 3 ZONA 4 ZONA 5 ZONA 1 ZONA 2 ZONA 3 ZONA 4 ZONA 5 TEMPS TOTAL

1 409 JOSEP CORTÉS 48 3 9 5 2 5 16 5 14 5 9 5 9 5 7 5 16 5 14 3 11 5 9 5 7 5 16 5 16 5 11 237

2 410 PERE CAMP 48 1 11 3 7 3 16 5 14 3 11 5 7 5 7 5 16 5 14 3 11 0 6 5 7 5 16 5 16 5 13 230

3 403 JOSEP AUFERIL 51 3 7 5 5 3 12 5 14 0 6 5 7 3 6 3 12 5 14 5 9 2 7 5 6 5 14 5 14 5 9 201

4 407 JAVIER RIVES 58 5 7 5 7 3 16 3 16 5 11 3 7 0 3 1 16 1 16 5 9 2 7 1 7 3 16 0 10 5 9 199

5 402 EDUARD GIL 51 5 5 2 7 1 12 3 12 1 13 5 5 3 7 1 14 5 12 5 9 5 5 3 7 3 14 5 14 5 9 197

6 408 JOAN FARRÉS 52 3 5 5 5 1 12 1 16 3 9 5 5 5 5 5 12 5 12 5 9 5 5 5 5 5 12 2 14 5 9 195

7 411 ENRIC CULLELL 47 3 7 3 7 2 12 1 14 1 7 1 9 5 6 5 10 1 16 5 9 1 9 5 6 5 12 0 15 5 9 191

8 405 MOISES MAESTRE 54 5 5 5 4 1 12 1 16 2 7 3 6 3 5 5 12 1 16 2 7 5 5 5 9 5 12 1 16 5 9 190

9 404 XAVIER TORRES 51 5 3 0 0 3 8 1 16 2 7 5 5 1 6 2 8 1 12 0 6 5 5 3 6 3 8 1 14 3 9 148

10 401 JOSEP SOLER 52 5 3 1 3 3 4 5 6 2 2 3 3 3 4 5 8 5 6 3 2 3 3 5 2 3 4 5 6 5 2 114

11 406 JOSEP SERRA 61 5 0 5 2 1 4 2 8 3 2 5 3 5 2 5 4 2 3 2 7 5 3 5 2 3 4 5 3 3 7 110


